



\$~R4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4609/2006**

GAUTAM KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

1. Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Advocate appears on behalf of Petitioner Nos. 1 & 2.
2. This Writ Petition was filed in the year 2006.
3. Private Respondents remain unrepresented, hence list on 31.01.2026 in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*' after notifying the learned counsel representing the private respondents.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

"SK"