



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4609/2006**

GAUTAM KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Mr.
Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

versus

PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms Ira Singh and Mr. Aryan
Dhaka, Adv. for R-1 and R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **31.01.2026**

1. List on 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 31, 2026/sp/hr