



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4609/2006**

GAUTAM KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Mr. Ajit
Kumar Ekka, Mr. S.P. Singh and Ms.
Deeksha Singh, Advs.

versus

PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi,
Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. As it is now 4.40 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Renotify on 15 July 2026 in the Supplementary list.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 21, 2026/ss