



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4609/2006**

GAUTAM KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

1. A request for adjournment has been made.
2. This writ petition is 20 years old.
3. Re-notify on 21 July 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.
4. However, as no written submissions have been filed by the respondents, let the respondents file written submission not exceeding four pages after exchanging copies with learned Counsel for the petitioners at least 24 hours in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 15, 2026/dsn