



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4609/2006**

GAUTAM KUMAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Abhishek Chauhan and Mr. R.S.M.
Kalky, Advs.

versus

PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

1. Learned CGSC appearing for the Respondents 1 and 2 seeks and is granted two days' time to place the written submissions on record. A copy thereof has already been handed over to learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner in Court.

2. List for disposal in the supplementary list on 27 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 21, 2026/AR