



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010731332006

+ **W.P.(C) 4609/2006**

GAUTAM KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. K. S Chauhan, Sr Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Mr. Ajit
Kumar Ekka, Adv., Ms. Deeksha Singh and
Mr. Lakshya Anant Advs.

versus

PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh CGSC and
Mr. Aryan Dhaka Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

As this is not a Regular Bench and this matter is to be heard for disposal, renotify before the Regular Bench on 3 September 2026 in the Supplementary List.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/yg